PART NUMBERS AND SCHEMATICS GUIDE
DEVILBISS® COMPACT AIR SPRAY GUN
DeVilbiss® Compact Air Spray Gun2
Company Profile
Since 1944, Marco has developed a strong tradition of providing innovative and reliable products and services to the
surface preparation and protective coatings industries. We are the world’s premier provider of Abrasives, Blasting
Equipment, Coating Equipment, Engineered Systems, Rental Equipment, Safety Equipment, Service, and Repair.
Through innovative designs and a total commitment to quality, Marco manufactures products that increase production

M
at
er
ia
l H
an
dl
in
g
(V
is
co
si
ty
)
20DCOMS4301000 Pressure 430 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS4301400 Pressure 430 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS4301800 Pressure 430 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS4302200 Pressure 430 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMS4431000 Pressure 443 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS4431400 Pressure 443 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS4431800 Pressure 443 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS4432200 Pressure 443 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMS4971000 Pressure 497 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS4971400 Pressure 497 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS4971800 Pressure 497 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS4972200 Pressure 497 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMS4301001 Siphon X 430 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS4301401 Siphon X 430 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS4301801 Siphon X 430 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS4302201 Siphon X 430 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMS4431001 Siphon X 443 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS4431401 Siphon X 443 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS4431801 Siphon X 443 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS4432201 Siphon X 443 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMS4971001 Siphon X 497 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS4971401 Siphon X 497 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS4971801 Siphon X 497 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS4972201 Siphon X 497 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
DeVilbiss® Compact Air Spray Gun 5
PART NUMBERS AND SCHEMATICS GUIDE
Part
Numbers

(1
 L
ite
r)
A
ce
ta
l
(2
0
oz
.)
N
on
e
20DCOMG4301402 X 430 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG4301802 X 430 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG4301405 X 430 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG4301805 X 430 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium
20DCOMG4301400 X 430 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG54301800 X 430 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
DeVilbiss® Compact Air Spray Gun6
PART NUMBERS AND SCHEMATICS GUIDE
Part
Numbers

M
at
er
ia
l H
an
dl
in
g
(V
is
co
si
ty
)
20DCOMS506B1000 Pressure 506 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS506B1400 Pressure 506 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS506B1800 Pressure 506 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS506B2200 Pressure 506 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMS507B0800 Pressure 507 0.85 mm (0.033 in) Low
20DCOMS507B1000 Pressure 507 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS507B1400 Pressure 507 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS507B1800 Pressure 507 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS507B2200 Pressure 507 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMS508B1000 Pressure 508 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS508B1400 Pressure 508 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS506B1001 Siphon X 506 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS506B1401 Siphon X 506 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS506B1801 Siphon X 506 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS506B2201 Siphon X 506 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMS507B0801 Siphon X 507 0.85 mm (0.033 in) Low
20DCOMS507B1001 Siphon X 507 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS507B1401 Siphon X 507 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS507B1801 Siphon X 507 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS507B2201 Siphon X 507 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMS508B1001 Siphon X 508 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS508B1401 Siphon X 508 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Low to Medium
DeVilbiss® Compact Air Spray Gun 7
PART NUMBERS AND SCHEMATICS GUIDE
Part
Numbers

(1
 L
ite
r)
A
ce
ta
l
(2
0
oz
.)
N
on
e
20DCOMG506B1402 X 506 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG506B1802 X 506 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG506B2202 X 506 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMG507B1402 X 507 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG507B1802 X 507 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG507B2202 X 507 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMG508B1402 X 508 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG508B1802 X 508 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG508B2202 X 508 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMG506B1405 X 506 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG506B1805 X 506 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG506B2205 X 506 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMG507B1405 X 507 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG507B1805 X 507 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG507B2205 X 507 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMG508B1405 X 508 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG508B1805 X 508 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG508B2205 X 508 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMG506B1400 X 506 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG506B1800 X 506 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG506B2200 X 506 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMG507B1400 X 507 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG507B1800 X 507 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG507B2200 X 507 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMG508B1400 X 508 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG508B1800 X 508 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG508B2200 X 508 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
DeVilbiss® Compact Air Spray Gun8
PART NUMBERS AND SCHEMATICS GUIDE
Part
Numbers

M
at
er
ia
l H
an
dl
in
g
(V
is
co
si
ty
)
20DCOMS510G0800 Pressure 510 0.85 mm (0.033 in) Low
20DCOMS510G1000 Pressure 510 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS510G1400 Pressure 510 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS510G1800 Pressure 510 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS513G0800 Pressure 513 0.85 mm (0.033 in) Low
20DCOMS513G1000 Pressure 513 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS513G1400 Pressure 513 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS513G1800 Pressure 513 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS522G0800 Pressure 522 0.85 mm (0.033 in) Low
20DCOMS522G1000 Pressure 522 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS522G1400 Pressure 522 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS522G1800 Pressure 522 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS522G2200 Pressure 522 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
20DCOMS510G0801 Siphon X 510 0.85 mm (0.033 in) Low
20DCOMS510G1001 Siphon X 510 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS510G1401 Siphon X 510 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS510G1801 Siphon X 510 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS513G0801 Siphon X 513 0.85 mm (0.033 in) Low
20DCOMS513G1001 Siphon X 513 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS513G1401 Siphon X 513 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS513G1801 Siphon X 513 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS522G0801 Siphon X 522 0.85 mm (0.033 in) Low
20DCOMS522G1001 Siphon X 522 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMS522G1401 Siphon X 522 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMS522G1801 Siphon X 522 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMS522G2201 Siphon X 522 2.2 mm (0.086 in) High
DeVilbiss® Compact Air Spray Gun 9
PART NUMBERS AND SCHEMATICS GUIDE
Part
Numbers

(1
 L
ite
r)
A
ce
ta
l
(2
0
oz
.)
N
on
e
20DCOMG510G0802 X 510 0.85 mm (0.033 in) Low
20DCOMG510G1002 X 510 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMG510G1402 X 510 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG510G1802 X 510 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG510G0805 X 510 0.85 mm (0.033 in) Low
20DCOMG510G1005 X 510 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMG510G1405 X 510 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG510G1805 X 510 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
20DCOMG510G0800 X 510 0.85 mm (0.033 in) Low
20DCOMG510G1000 X 510 1.0 mm (0.039 in) Low to Medium
20DCOMG510G1400 X 510 1.4 mm (0.055 in) Medium
20DCOMG510G1800 X 510 1.8 mm (0.070 in) Medium, High
DeVilbiss® Compact Air Spray Gun10
PART NUMBERS AND SCHEMATICS GUIDE
AIR CAPS
Part

ai
ni
ng
 R
in
g
an
d
Se
al
s
In
cl
ud
ed
20DSP100430K Conventional 430 X
20DSP100443K Conventional 443 X
20DSP100497K Conventional 497 X
20DSP100506K HVLP 506 X
20DSP100507K HVLP 507 X
20DSP100508K HVLP 508 X
20DSP100510K Trans-Tech® 510 X
20DSP100513K Trans-Tech® 513 X
20DSP100522K Trans-Tech® 522 X
20DSP100590K Trans-Tech® 590 X
20DSP100591K Trans-Tech® 591 X
DeVilbiss® Compact Air Spray Gun 11
PART NUMBERS AND SCHEMATICS GUIDE
FLUID TIPS AND NEEDLES
Part
Numbers O
rif
ic
e
Si
ze
Fl
ui
d
N
ee
dl
e
20DAV21305 0.50 mm (0.020 in) 20DSP300S05K
20DAV21308 0.85 mm (0.033 in) 20DSP300S08K
20DAV21310 1.0 mm (0.039 in) 20DSP300S10K
20DAV21314 1.4 mm (0.055 in) 20DSP300S14K
20DAV21318 1.8 mm (0.070 in) 20DSP300S18K

6 — Stud and Screw
7 20DSP614K Needle Adjusting Screw
8 20DSP622K5 Needle Spring (Quantity of Five)
9 — Needle (See page 11)
10 20DSP612K Air Valve Housing and Seal
11 — Spindle
12 20DSP617CRK Trigger (Includes Item #6)
13 20DSP611K Connector
14
—
20DSP637
20DJGA132
Plug (For use with Conventional Spray Gun)
Plug (For use with HVLP and Trans-Tech® Spray Guns)
15 20DSP636K Fluid Inlet Connector and Seal
16 20DSPK101K Air Valve Service Kit (Includes Item #'s: 11 and 20)
17 20DSPK102K Retaining Ring and Seals
18 20DGTI428K5 Clip & Seal Pin Kit Cheater Valve (Quantity of Five)
20 — Air Valve Assembly Tool
21 20DSPN5 Wrench
—
—
20DTSC591
20DTLC576
1 qt Stainless Steel Cup (For Siphon type models only)
1 qt Aluminum Cup (For Siphon type models only)
— 20DSPK402 Spray Gun Service Kit (Includes Item #'s: 3, 4, 8, and 18)
— 201V570 Brochure – DeVilbiss® Compact Air Spray Gun
— 206M570 Part Numbers & Schematics Guide – DeVilbiss® Compact Air Spray Gun
— 209V570 Operator's Manual – DeVilbiss® Compact Conventional Pressure/Siphon Feed Air Spray Gun
— 209V524 Operator's Manual – DeVilbiss® Compact HVLP Pressure/Siphon Feed Air Spray Gun